THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

Notification of Proposed Enactment)	
of a Public Right of Way Ordinance)	Case No. 17-0306-AU-PWN
by the City of Painesville, Ohio)	

The City of Painesville, Ohio, hereby notifies the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio pursuant to R.C. 4939.05(E) of the intention of the City of Painesville, as an Ohio Municipal Corporation, to consider the enactment of a Public Right of Way Ordinance.

City of Painesville, Ohio

By:_

Joseph M. Gurley, Director of Law

City of Painesville, Ohio

7 Richmond Street, P. O. Box 601

Painesville, OH 44077-0601 Telephone: (440) 354-3800 Facsimile: (440) 357-5511